

**CONSTRUCTION OF RETAINING WALL, X-DRAINAGE & BOUNDARY WALL
N.O.W: FOR PROTECTION OF BURIED QURAN-E-PAK AT VILLAGE AZIZBANG, U/C
AZIZBANG, GALYIAT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, ABBOTTABAD.**

BILL OF QUANT ITY.

Estimated Cost

Rs.4.354 (M)

E/ Money

Rs.87,500/-

Time Limit

06 Months

<u>S.No</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>MRS-2022 (2nd BI- Annual)</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Qty:</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges etc complete : in sand, ashes or loose soil	03-25-a	P.M3	210.46	23.52	Rs.4,950/-
2	Cement Concrete (brick/stone ballast, 1.5" to 2"/nullah shingle well graded and cleaned) in foundation & plinth (Ratio 1:4:8).	06-03-b	P.M3	8275.5	34.27	Rs.283,601/-
3	PCC 1:3:6 in mass concrete less formwork using 50% boulders.	06-44-a	P.M3	7083.39	39.78	Rs.281,777/-
4	Provide & lay stone/boulder dry hand packed as filling behind retaining walls or in pitching	08-16	P.M3	2680.94	13.16	Rs.35,281/-
5	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:4:8). As in lean.	06-05-i	P.M3	9237.44	6.14	Rs.56,718/-
6	RCC in roof slab, beam, column & other structural members, insitu or precast. (1:2:4)	06-07-a-03	P.M3	14653.95	13.16	Rs.192,846/-
7	Supply & fabricate M.S. reinforcement for cement concrete (Hot rolled deformed bars Grade 40)	06-08-c	P.T	291590.41	1.04	Rs.303,254/-
8	Hollow Block Masonry in walls upto 20 feet height in 1:3 cement sand mortar using Hollow Block 16"x8"x8" factory manufactured with 1.5" wall thickness and strenght of 1200 psi.	07-40-b	P.M3	6862.79	28	Rs.192,158/-
9	Structural excavation in common material.	03-67-a-i	P.M3	347.98	92.8	Rs.32,293/-
10	Random rubble masonry in foundn. & plinth in cement, sand mortar : Ratio 1:6	08-01-d-03	P.M3	9150.45	281.14	Rs.2,572,558/-

11	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:2:4)	06-05-f	P.M3	12745.86	4.2	Rs.53,533/-
12	Structural backfill using Common Material available at site	03-67-c	P.M3	413.21	116.48	Rs.48,131/-
13	Pointing flush on stone work, upto 20' height On stone work raised : in c/s mortar 1:3	11-19-c-02	P.M2	620.08	273	Rs.169,282/-
TOTAL					=	Rs.4,226,381/-
Add 3% Cost Factor for District Abbottabad					=	Rs.126,791/-
TOTAL					=	Rs.4,353,172/-

Note: All unforeseen items which are not mentioned in this BOQ will be paid to contractor on their existing quoted premium.

I Offer My Premium _____% Below/ Above/ At Par On Schedule Items on MRS-2022 (2nd BI-Annual)

I Offer My Premium _____% Below/ Above/ At Par On Non Schedule

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR: